A.  Report the five largest provisional commission rates included in the cedant's reinsurance treaties. The commission rate to be reported is by contract with ceded premium in excess of $50,000:

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Commission Rate

3
Ceded Premium

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile Club  3,429 3,917 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

7.   Yes [   ]  No [   ]

8.   Yes [   ]  No [   ]

9.   Yes [   ]  No [   ]

10.   Yes [   ]  No [   ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE  Motor Club Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 52,514,931  52,514,931

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 780,030  780,030

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 102,714 (102,714)

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 11,934  11,934

5. Other assets  962,288  962,288

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  1,595,510 1,595,510

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 54,371,897 1,492,796 55,864,693

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 5,943 912,314 918,257

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 705,275  705,275

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 2,130 2,414,348 2,416,478

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 103,982  103,982

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 1,833,866 (1,833,866)

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 8,095  8,095

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16)

18. Other liabilities 737,781  737,781

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 3,397,072 1,492,796 4,889,868

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 50,974,825 XXX 50,974,825

22. Totals (Line 38) 54,371,897 1,492,796 55,864,693

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  Motor Club Insurance Company entered into a 100% quota share reinsurance agreement with the
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile Club effective January 1, 2018.

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE  Motor Club Insurance Company

SCHEDULE H - ACCIDENT AND HEALTH EXHIBIT
Credit Other Individual Contracts

Total
Group Accident

and Health
Accident and Health

(Group and Individual) Collectively Renewable Non-Cancelable Guaranteed Renewable
Non-Renewable for Stated

Reasons Only Other Accident Only All Other
1

Amount
2
%

3
Amount

4
%

5
Amount

6
%

7
Amount

8
%

9
Amount

10
%

11
Amount

12
%

13
Amount

14
%

15
Amount

16
%

17
Amount

18
%

PART 1. - ANALYSIS OF UNDERWRITING OPERATIONS

1. Premiums written 133 XXX 133 XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX

2. Premiums earned 4,511 XXX 3,417 XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX  XXX 1,094 XXX

3. Incurred claims 18,379 407.4 15,096 441.8   3,283 300.1

4. Cost containment expenses

5. Incurred claims and cost containment
expenses (Lines 3 and 4) 18,379 407.4 15,096 441.8   3,283 300.1

6. Increase in contract reserves

7. Commissions (a) (241) (5.3) (241) (7.1)

8. Other general insurance expenses

9. Taxes, licenses and fees

10. Total other expenses incurred (241) (5.3) (241) (7.1)

11. Aggregate write-ins for deductions

12. Gain from underwriting before
dividends or refunds (13,627) (302.1) (11,438) (334.7)   (2,189) (200.1)

13. Dividends or refunds

14. Gain from underwriting after dividends
or refunds (13,627) (302.1) (11,438) (334.7)   (2,189) (200.1)

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

1101.

1102.

1103.

1198. Summary of remaining write-ins for
Line 11 from overflow page

1199. Totals (Lines 1101 thru 1103 plus
1198)(Line 11 above)

(a) Includes $   reported as "Contract, membership and other fees retained by agents.”

 30

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE  Motor Club Insurance Company

SCHEDULE H - ACCIDENT AND HEALTH EXHIBIT (Continued)
1 2 3 4 Other Individual Contracts

Total
Group Accident

and Health

Credit
Accident and Health

(Group and
Individual)

Collectively
Renewable

5

Non-Cancelable

6

Guaranteed
Renewable

7
Non-Renewable

for Stated
Reasons Only

8

Other Accident
Only

9

All Other
PART 2. - RESERVES AND LIABILITIES

A. Premium Reserves:

1. Unearned premiums 169 169

2. Advance premiums

3. Reserve for rate credits

4. Total premium reserves, current year 169 169

5. Total premium reserves, prior year 4,546 3,453   1,093

6. Increase in total premium reserves (4,377) (3,284)   (1,093)

B. Contract Reserves:
1. Additional reserves (a)

2. Reserve for future contingent benefits

3. Total contract reserves, current year

4. Total contract reserves, prior year.

5. Increase in contract reserves

C. Claim Reserves and Liabilities:
1. Total current year 530 512   18

2. Total prior year 6,316 5,506   810

3. Increase (5,786) (4,994)   (792)

PART 3. - TEST OF PRIOR YEAR'S CLAIM RESERVES AND LIABILITIES
1. Claims paid during the year:

1.1 On claims incurred prior to current year 24,165 20,090   4,075

1.2 On claims incurred during current year

2. Claim reserves and liabilities, December 31, current year:
2.1 On claims incurred prior to current year 530 512   18

2.2 On claims incurred during current year

3. Test:
3.1 Line 1.1 and 2.1 24,695 20,602   4,093

3.2 Claim reserves and liabilities, December 31, prior year 6,316 5,506   810

3.3 Line 3.1 minus Line 3.2 18,379 15,096   3,283

PART 4. - REINSURANCE
A. Reinsurance Assumed:

1. Premiums written 133 133

2. Premiums earned 4,511 3,417   1,094

3. Incurred claims 18,379 15,096   3,283

4. Commissions (241) (241)

B. Reinsurance Ceded:
1. Premiums written

2. Premiums earned

3. Incurred claims

4. Commissions

(a) Includes $   premium deficiency reserve.

 31

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE  Motor Club Insurance Company

SCHEDULE H - PART 5 - HEALTH CLAIMS
1

Medical
2

Dental
3

Other
4

Total

A. Direct:

1. Incurred Claims

2. Beginning claim reserves and liabilities

3. Ending claim reserves and liabilities

4. Claims paid

B. Assumed Reinsurance:

5. Incurred Claims   18,379 18,379

6. Beginning claim reserves and liabilities   6,316 6,316